Material compatible with the Food Sanitation ActDirect acting 2-port solenoid valve, single unit
(general purpose valve)
AB31-FP2/AB41-FP2 Series
 NC (Normally Closed)
 Port size: Rc1/8 to Rc3/8
* �Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic
conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
Flow characteristics

363
AB41
How to order
Model No.A
E Coil housing
Body/sealant combinationD
Orifice sizeC
B Port size
01 FP2M2AB31 3A AC100V
A  Model No.
A
B
31
A
B
41
Code Description
B  Port size
01 Rc1/8
02 Rc1/4
03 Rc3/8
C  Orifice size
2 ø2
3 ø3
5 ø4
D  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
N Stainless steel PTFE
E  Coil housing
3A
Open
Frame type
Lead wire
3I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
3J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
4A Open
Frame type
(Thermal class 180
(H))
Lead wire
4M With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
4N HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
5A Open
Frame type
(diode integrated)
Lead wire
5I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
5J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
F  Rated voltage
3A
100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC, 100 VDC
3I
3J 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 100 VDC
4A
100 VAC, 200 VAC4M
4N
5A
100 VAC, 200 VAC5I
5J
Rated voltageF
AB31, 41-FP2 Series
How to order
For dimensions, refer to the AB31/AB41 Series in "General Purpose Valves (CB-03-1SA)".
E
lectric actuator
F P 1
Pneum
atic
cylinders
Assistive device
Pneum
atic
valves
F.R.L./Auxiliary Components
Electronic Component
Vacuum
com
ponents
M
ain line
com
ponents
Fluid control
valves
M
ain line
com
ponents
F P 2
Anti-bacterial/
bacteria-removing filter
Vacuum
com
ponents
Fluid control
valves
364
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation ActDirect acting 3-port solenoid valve, single unit
(General purpose valves)
AG31-FP2/AG41-FP2 Series
 Universal
 Port size: Rc1/8, Rc1/4, Rc3/8
 AG31  41: Universal
JIS symbol Common specifications
Item Specifications
Working fluid Air/low vacuum (1.33 × 102Pa (abs)/water/oil (50mm2/s or less) Hot water Steam
Working pressure differential�MPa 0 to 1 (refer to max. working pressure differential in individual specifications.)
Proof pressure(water pressure)�MPa 25
Fluid temperature(Note)�°C -10 to 60 (no freezing) -10 to 90 -10 to 184
Ambient temperature� °C -20 to 60 -20 to 100 *1
Thermal class Class 130 (B) Class 180 (H)
Atmosphere Place free of corrosive gas and explosive gas
Valve structure Direct acting poppet structure
Valve seat leakage�cm3 /min(ANR) 0.2 or less (air) 300 or less (air)
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Degree of protection IP 65 or equiv. IP00
Sealant Fluoro rubber PTFE
*1: -20 to 80°C when coil housing is HP terminal box with lamp.
*1: Effective cross-sectional area S and sonic conductance C are converted as S ≈ 5.0 × C.
Flow characteristics
Model No. Port size
Orifice size(mm) Flow characteristics
TOP BODY C[dm3 /(s bar)] b Cv
TOP BODY TOP BODY TOP BODY
AG31-01-1
Rc 1/8
1.5 1.5 0.29 0.29 0.64 0.53 0.09 0.09
-01-2 2.0 2.0 0.53 0.53 0.54 0.52 0.15 0.15
-02-1
Rc 1/4
1.5 1.5 0.29 0.29 0.64 0.53 0.09 0.09
-02-2 2.0 2.0 0.53 0.53 0.54 0.52 0.15 0.15

AG41
AG31
How to order
Port size
Model No.
A
G
31
A
G
41
Code Description
A  Port size
01 Rc1/8
02 Rc1/4
03 Rc3/8
B  Orifice size
AG31 AG41
TOP BODY TOP BODY
1 ø1.5 ø1.5 ø2.0 ø2.0
2 ø2.0 ø2.0 ø2.3 ø2.3
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
N Stainless steel PTFE
D  Coil housing
3A
Open
Frame type
Lead wire
3I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
3J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
4A Open
Frame type
(Thermal class 180 (H))
Lead wire
4M With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
4N HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
5A Open
Frame type
(diode integrated)
Lead wire
5I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
5J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
E  Rated voltage
3A 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC,
48 VDC, 100 VDC3I
3J 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 100 VDC
4A
100 VAC, 200 VAC4M
4N
5A
100 VAC, 200 VAC5I
5J
* When the sealant material is PTFE, the O-ring of the socket part is fluoro rubber.
E
D
Voltage
Coil housing
AG31, 41-FP2 Series
How to order
For dimensions, refer to the AG31/AG41 Series in "General Purpose Valves (CB-03-1SA)".
E
lectric actuator
F P 1
Pneum
atic

es
367
How to order
C
Orifice sizeB
A
Body/sealant
combination
Model No.
3A AC100VFP2M202
AG43
AG33
Port size
Model No.
A
G
33
A
G
43
Code Description
A  Port size
01 Rc1/8
02 Rc1/4
03 Rc3/8
B  Orifice size
AG33 AG43
TOP BODY TOP BODY
1 ø1.5 ø1.5 - -
2 ø2.0 ø2.0 - -
4 - - ø3.0 ø3.0
5 - - ø3.5 ø3.0
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
N Stainless steel PTFE *
D  Coil housing
3A
Open
Frame type
Lead wire
3I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
3J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
4A Open
Frame type
(Thermal class 180 (H))
Lead wire
4M With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
4N HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
5A Open
Frame type
(diode integrated)
Lead wire
5I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
5J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
E  Rated voltage
3A 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC,
48 VDC, 100 VDC3I
3J 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 100 VDC
4A
100 VAC, 200 VAC4M
4N
5A
100 VAC, 200 VAC5I
5J
* When the sealant material is PTFE, the O-ring of the socket part is fluoro rubber.

es
369
How to order
C
Orifice sizeB
A
Body/sealant
combination
Model No.
3A AC100VFP2M102
AG44
AG34
Port size
Model No.
A
G
34
A
G
44
Code Description
A  Port size
01 Rc1/8
02 Rc1/4
03 Rc3/8
B  Orifice size
AG34 AG44
TOP BODY TOP BODY
1 ø1.5 ø1.5 ø2.0 ø2.0
2 ø2.0 ø2.0 - -
3 - - ø2.0 ø3.0
4 - - ø3.0 ø3.0
C  Body/sealant combination
Body Seal
M Stainless steel Fluoro rubber
D  Coil housing
3A
Open
Frame type
Lead wire
3I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
3J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
4A Open
Frame type
(Thermal class 180 (H))
Lead wire
4M With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
4N HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
5A Open
Frame type
(diode integrated)
Lead wire
5I With HP terminal box� (G1/2)
5J HP terminal box with lamp� (G1/2)
E  Rated voltage
3A 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC,
48 VDC, 100 VDC3I
3J 100 VAC, 200 VAC, 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 100 VDC
4A
100 VAC, 200 VAC4M
4N
5A
100 VAC, 200 VAC5I
5J
E